UNEX  Heatexchanger  Engineering  GmbH
Hauptstrasse 17, A-7000 Eisenstadt
T: +43 (0) 2682 635 85 0   F: +43 (0) 2682 635 85 20
UniAir UniBraz UniCompact UniGasket UniSystem UniTwist UniWeld
UniGasket_TD_EN_05.2008      1/24
INSTRUCTIONS FOR
PLATE HEAT EXCHANGERS

reduction in the capacity.
In case of reconstruction, all the customer
has to do is to state the type designation,
serial number and the wanted change.
UNEX Systems has all relevant data in file
and can immediately submit a suggestion
and a quotation for the reconstruction.
UNEX  Heatexchanger  Engineering  GmbH
Hauptstrasse 17, A-7000 Eisenstadt
T: +43 (0) 2682 635 85 0   F: +43 (0) 2682 635 85 20
UniAir UniBraz UniCompact UniGasket UniSystem UniTwist UniWeld
UniGasket_TD_EN_05.2008      23/24
6) SPARE PARTS AND
 ACCESSORIES
6.1) ORDERING
 PROCEDURE
When ordering plates, please state the
serial numbers of the plates and the type
and serial number of the plate heat
exchanger.
The serial numbers of the plates can be
found in the top right-hand corner of the
plates (fig. 16) – the type and serial
number of the plate heat exchanger can
be taken from the machine plate!
In the case of single pass non-food PHEs
the serial number is not stamped on to the
plate.
ORDER EXAMPLE:
4 plates with glued-on gaskets, serial
numbers 11, 12, 13, and 14 – plate
heat exchanger type H17 –
serial number 19156.
ORDER EXAMPLE OF A
COMPLETE SET OF PLATES:
1 complete set of plates with glued-on
gaskets – plate heat exchanger type
M 107 – serial number 28452.
MATERIAL CODE:
CODE
DESIGNATON
PREVIOUSLY
USED CODE
A
B
S
T
X
Y
Z
Stainl. steel AISI 304
Stainl. steel AISI 316
Stainl. steel W 14449
(Avesta 832 SL)
Titanium ASTM B 265
grade 1
Stainl. steel W 14539
(Avesta 254 SLX)
Stainless steel
(Avesta 254 SMO)
HASTELLOY C 276
Monel
Cu-Al
C E G J M R
D F H K N P
U
M
ORDER EXAMPLE OF A COMPLETE
SET OF PLATES FOR ONE SECTION:
1 complete set of plates with glued-on
gaskets for the heat recovery section –
plate heat exchanger type K 55 – serial
number 32254.
The plates are marked with a material
code (fig. 16) symbolizing the steel quality.
The four digits after the letter are UNEX’s
internal press operation number (three-
digit number and a letter).
When knowing the material code, UNEX
Systems can procure a certificate of the
plate.
UNEX  Heatexchanger  Engineering  GmbH
Hauptstrasse 17, A-7000 Eisenstadt
T: +43 (0) 2682 635 85 0   F: +43 (0) 2682 635 85 20
UniAir UniBraz UniCompact UniGasket UniSystem UniTwist UniWeld
UniGasket_TD_EN_05.2008      24/24
6.2   ACCESSORIES
6.2.1) SPRAY SCREENS
6.2.2)  INSULATING JACKET